UNOFFICIAL CO P'\mmu»nﬁlmwwnuxnuuam “

RHSP FEE:S9.88 RPRF FEE: $1.00

EDWARD M. HOODY

€00K COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DRTE: 04/02/2€19 16:48 AN PG: 1 OF ¢

This Docuraent Prepared By:

CARRIE MCLY0OD -
JAMES B. NUTTER & COMPANY

4153 BROADWAY. 57

KANSAS CITY, MO #4711

(800) 943-7334

When Recorded Mail To:

JAMES B. NUTTER & COMPANY
4153 BROADWAY ST

KANSAS CITY, MO 64111

Tax/Parcel # 03-24-202-054-1247

[Space Above This.Lize for Recording Datal
Original Principal Amount: $90,869.00 FHA/VA/RHS Case No.:137-3155107
Unpaid Principal Amount: $59,946.93 Loan No: 582907

New Principal Amount: $62,176.78

New Money (Cap): $0.00

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (iviORTGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement”), made this 13TH fay of FEBRUARY, 2019,
between MRIDUL BANERJEE AND JAYA BANERJEE ("Borrower"), whose address is 832 WINESAP
COURT, PROSPECT HEIGHTS, ILLINOIS 60070 and JAMES B, NUTTER & CUMPANY ("Lender™),
whose address is 4153 BROADWAY, KANSAS CITY, MO 64111 amends and supplements (1) the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Seeurity Instrument”), dated FEBRUARY S, 2005 and
recorded on MARCH 3, 2005 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0506249072, COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS, and (2)
the Note, in the ariginal principal amount of U.S. $90,869.00, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the
Sceurity Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and
defined therein as the "Property,” located at
832 WINESAP COURT, PROSPECT HEIGHTS, ILLINOIS 60070

the real preperty deseribed is located in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:

A
L
N
N
SCY
=V
INT D&

HUD Modification Agreement 01092019 45 m”\”m”

Hhl

ZWOW

Page |



1909228011 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADLE A PART HEREQF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agrecments exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
{notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

L.

As of, MARCH 1, 2019 the zmount payable under the Notc and the Security [nstrument {the "Unpaid
Principal Balance") is U.S. 8$62,176.78, consisting of the amouni(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capitalized interest and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows, and any legal fees and
related foreclosure costs that may have been acerued for work completed, in the amount of U.S. $0.00.

Boirower promises 1o pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be chaigedon the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 8.2500%, from MARCH 1, 2019. The
Borrower jitaimises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $343.34, beginning on the
1ST day of APRIL, 2019, and continuing thereafier on the same day of cach succeeding month until
principal and inierzstare paid i full. If on MARCH 1, 2049 {the "Maturity Date"), the Borrower still owes
amounts under the iNe'te and the Sccurity Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay
these amounts in fuii'on the Maturity Date.

[f all or any part of the Propertv-urany interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a bencficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security [nstrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Londer shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 dayy from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this-Sacurity Instrument. 1f the Borrower fails 1o pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender riay invoke any remedies permitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower,

The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants ‘agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, meluding without limitation, the Borrower's covenar'ts and agreements to make all payments of
laxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, ad.2ll other payments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. | aboves :
{a) all tenms and provisions of the Note and Security tnstrument {if any) previding for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable underhe Mate; and
{b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument o1 docament that is affixed
to, wholly or partially mcorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security/ipittument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

1f the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge in a
Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and therc having been ne valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal liability for
the underlying debt.

Nothing in this Agreement shall be undersiood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrumeni. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agrecment.

HUD Modifcaion Agreement 01092019 45 LT

Page 2



1909228011 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

7. Borrower agrees to make and cxceute other documents or papers as imay be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shalt bind and inure to
the heirs, exceutors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

HUD Madificaion Agreemen: 01092019, MU 2.7
Page 3



1909228011 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witpess thrcof | have c%cd this Agrccmcm

71 (\:5// / / /qu
Borrower: MRIDUL BAXERJEE / Date '

3] 1 faoq

Borrower: {) Date ' )

A B)\J- RIEE
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments)

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of A LLINOIS

County of ( QCDK
This instrument wis ecknowledged before me on M/‘WCH // ; 20/ 9 (date) by

MRIDUL BANERJEL, 4A¥A BANERJEE (namc/s of person/s acknowledged).
C

'-.\ \

s

Votarﬂr Public

(Scal)
Printed Name: P—P\-{’;ﬁﬂﬁ\— Q,) A

My Commission expires;

bilaighideat g o UIP IR
"OFFICIALSEAL" 3
RABBYA QUADRI §

Notary Public - State of Hlinois

My Commission Expires April 18, 2022
e, 3%%*\0\’

L.

-

Page 4



1909228011 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

N\ /
\\\\\%@Eﬂq TIE@ q:///
S \V.o" .'."0% /';
s 7 GORPO'? P
. o iz
In Witness Whercof, the Lender has exccuted this Agreemcgt. £ SE4L CI<E
JAMES BNUTTER & COMPANY "4 S, ‘."'. §
A s
Y W
Hae L Vﬁ% v ,”fn,-ﬂ?,\m\\\‘\ }6
By John Briseno {print name) Date
Loss Mitigatien Sup or {titlc)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments)

LENDEQR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF (MISSOURI
COUNTY OF JACIKSON

44 m
The foregoing instrumen’-was acknowledged before me this /7 5 day of G\C 3’\ : 20\6\

by JOHN BRISENO, the LOSSMITIGATION SUPERVISOR of JAMES B NUTTER & COMPANY, a

company, on behalf of said company.

Notary Public

Printed Name ) CARMEN BOYCE

My commission expires: Q4 “—f : aoag Motary Public - Notary Sea
STATE OF MISSOURI

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY: Sachson County

CARRIE MCLEOD My Cominision Fxpires: 041142020

JAMES B. NUTTER & COMPANY Corm ssicr # 16804704

4153 BROADWAY ST
KANSAS CITY, MO 64111

HUD udification Agreeient0109219_45 RUTETTTHT e

Page 5



1909228011 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): MRIDUL BANERJEE AND JAYA BANERJEE
LOAN NUMBER: 582907
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The land veferred to in this document is situated in the STATE QOF [LLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK,
CITYOrIROSPECT HEIGHTS, and described as follows:

UNIT 11-3084*-RIVER TRAILS CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF PART QF
THE NORTHE*T,1/4 OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERVGAN, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT “C” TO THE
DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 268763891 AS
AMENDED FROM“7vIME. TO TIME TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE
INTEREST IN COMMONELEMENTS IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 832 WINESAP COURT, PROSPECT HEIGHTS, ILLINOIS 60070

T
Page 6



